
 

 
 

ERA-MIN Joint Call 2017 pre-announcement 
“Raw materials for the sustainable development and the circular economy” 

 

Highlights 
 

 1 February 2017 - Publication of the joint call 

 5 May 2017 - Deadline for Pre-proposal submission (mandatory) 

 28 September 2017 - Deadline for Full Proposal submission 

 1 May 2018 - Starting date of transnational projects 

 Total Call budget: €15.000.000 (including co-funding from the European Commission) 

 Call documents will be available at www.era-min.eu 
 
ERA-MIN 2 is a Pan-European, global, innovative and flexible network of 21 public research and innovation 
funding organisations of EU countries and regions and non-EU countries that aims to develop the non-energy 
and non-agricultural raw materials sector: construction, industrial and metallic minerals. ERAMIN2 will 
implement joint calls for collaborative transnational R&I projects building on the experience of the FP7 funded 
ERA-MIN which was running from 2011 until 2015 (www.era-min-eu.org).  
 

 

2017 Call scope and topics 
 

The scope of the 2017 Joint Call is needs-driven research addressing all aspects of the non-energy, non-
agricultural raw materials life cycle covering both primary and secondary resources. The thematic areas are: 

1. Sustainable supply of primary resources 
2. Design of products for circular economy 
3. Resource efficient production and remanufacturing 
4. Recycling of End-of-life products (Secondary resources) 

5. Cross-cutting topics:  

 Social Licence to operate/public awareness, acceptance and trust.  

 IT based solutions for the management of primary and secondary resources.  

 Public and environmental policy. 

 

http://www.era-min.eu/


 

Some eligibility criteria and recommendations to applicants 
 

 Eligible partners are from academia, industry, SMEs, NGOs or public authorities (subject to 
national/regional funding rules and regulations) from the countries and regions participating in the 
call. 

 Consortia involving both academic and industrial organizations are particularly encouraged to apply. 
Other types of consortia (e.g. purely industrial or academic) may also apply. 

 The duration of a project may not exceed 36 months. 

 
National /Regional contact persons 

The participating funding organisations are the partners of ERA-MIN 2 (ministries and funding agencies) that 
have allocated national/regional funds for the ERA-MIN joint call 2017 to support the respective 
national/regional eligible institutions in transnational proposals submitted to the ERA-MIN joint call 2017. 
 

Country/Region Organisation Contact person E-mail 

Portugal FCT Dina Carrilho Dina.Carrilho@fct.pt 

Argentina MINCyT Monica SILENZI / Alejandra Davidzuik 
msilenzi@mincyt.gob.ar / 
madavidziuk@mincyt.gob.ar 

Belgium / Flanders VLAIO Elsie De Clercq elsie.declercq@vlaio.be 

Belgium /Flanders FWO Olivier Boehme eranet@fwo.be 

Brazil Finep 
Denise Cristiano Reigada / Henrique 
Vasquez Féteira do Vale 

dreigada@finep.gov.br / 
hvasquez@finep.gov.br 

Chile CONICYT Pedro Figueroa pfigueroa@conicyt.cl 

Finland TEKES  Kari KESKINEN kari.keskinen@tekes.fi 

France ADEME Rachel BAUDRY / Erwan Autret 
rachel.baudry@ademe.fr / 
erwan.autret@ademe.fr 

France ANR Massimiliano PICCIANI massimiliano.picciani@anr.fr 

Germany BMBF Holger GRÜNEWALD h.gruenewald@fz-.juelich.de 

Ireland GSI Aoife Braiden Aoife.Braiden@gsi.ie 

Italy MIUR Gaia Brenna / Aldo Covello 
gaia.brenna@miur.it / 
aldo.covello@miur.it 

Poland NCBR Maria BOJANOWSKA-SOT maria.bojanowska@ncbr.gov.pl 

Romania UEFISCDI  Mihaela MANOLE mihaela.manole@uefiscdi.ro 

Slovenia MIZS Dorotea Zlobec Doroteja.Zlobec@gov.si 

Spain / Castilla y Léon ADE Carmen Verdejo Rebollo VerRebCa@jcyl.es 

Spain CDTI  Maria Jose Tomás mariajose.tomas@cdti.es 

Spain MINECO Severino Falcón severino.falcon@mineco.es 

South Africa DST Ntombi Mchuba Ntombi.Mchuba@dst.gov.za 

Sweden Vinnova Susanne GYLESJÖ  susanne.gylesjo@VINNOVA.se 

Turkey TUBITAK 
Mehmet Ufuk Atay/ Hanifi Eray 
Korkmaz 

ufuk.atay@tubitak.gov.tr / 
eray.korkmaz@tubitak.gov.tr 



For further information, please contact the Joint Call Secretariat (eramin@fct.pt) 
More information will be available at www.era-min.eu 
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